The leave described in this paragraph shall only be available during a 

single twelve-(12)-month period. 

Eligibility 

An employee is eligible to take FMLA leave, if the employee has been employed for at least 

twelve (12) months and has worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours 

during the twelve (12) months immediately prior to the date leave is requested, and there 

have been at least fifty (50) District employees within seventy-five (75) miles for each 

working day during twenty (20) or more workweeks in the current or preceding calendar

[...]

Law [110-181] 

Policy History: 

Adopted on:  02/10/98 

Reviewed on: 

Revised on: 08/22/08, 06/09/09, 04/10/12 

Family Medical Leave 

Who Is Eligible 

Employees are eligible if they have worked for the District for at least one (1) year, and for 

one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours over the previous twelve (12) months, and if 

there have been at least fifty (50) District employees within seventy-five (75) miles for each 

working day during twenty (20) or more workweeks in the current or preceding calendar 

year.